

Klute **INC.**

STEEL FABRICATION

1313 Road G, York, NE 68467 - (402) 362-1055

Frances Rodriguez
City of Gallup Purchasing Division
110 W. Aztec Ave
Gallup, NM 87301

09/21/2020

Re: Formal Bid 2026

Dear Frances,

Klute, Inc. is a family owned and operated steel fabricator that has specialized in fabricating structures for the electrical utility industry for over 20 years. We have completed many successful projects over those 20 years, and we pride ourselves in the relationships that we have built in the industry.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide a bid for this project. Let me know if there are any further questions regarding our company, or this RFP in particular

Sincerely,



Conner Rich Estimator/Project Manager



d [402.745.1486](tel:402.745.1486)
o [402.362.1055](tel:402.362.1055) x1486
e crich@kluteinc.com

[1313 Road G | York, NE 68467](http://1313.Road.G.York.NE.68467) | kluteinc.com

PROPOSAL COST

To: City of Gallup, New Mexico (herein called the "Owner").
 Equipment Contract for Allison Substation Steel Structures - Formal Bid No. 2026

Item	Description	Drawing No.	Qty.	Unit Weight	Extended Weight	Unit Price	Extended Price	
STEEL STRUCTURES								
ALL-S1	15 kV 3-PHASE LOW BUS STRUCTURE (LB3)	ALL-S120 to S121	1			\$ 1,047.52	\$ 1,047.52	
ALL-S2	15 kV 3-PHASE PT/SWITCH STRUCTURE (SL2)	ALL-S130 to S132	1			\$ 1,422.52	\$ 1,422.52	
ALL-S3	15 kV DISTRIBUTION STRUCTURE (LAF1)	ALL-S200 to S214	1 LOT			\$ 35,375.21	\$ 35,375.21	
ALL-S4	138 kV WIDE A-FRAME DEAD END STR (HAFW)	ALL-S300 to S306	1			\$ 41,759.66	\$ 41,759.66	
ALL-S5	RISER STRUCTURE (RS)	ALL-S390 to S392	5			\$ 6,207.69	\$ 31,038.44	
MISCELLANEOUS STEEL								
ALL-S6	ANCHOR BOLTS (AB2)	ALL-S400	36			\$ 19.22	\$ 692.03	
ALL-S7	ANCHOR BOLTS (AB3)	ALL-S400	48			\$ 34.33	\$ 1,647.87	
ALL-S8	ANCHOR BOLTS (AB5)	ALL-S400	16			\$ 121.45	\$ 1,943.20	
ALL-S9	OPERATOR PLATFORM (OP)	ALL-S405	4			\$ 718.86	\$ 2,875.45	
ALL-S10	WALKWAY SUPPORT BEAM (WSB)	ALL-S450	1			\$ 1,168.62	\$ 1,168.62	
Assembly Bolts and Washers			1 LOT			\$	Included	
Galvanizing Spray Paint			1 GAL			\$	\$ 123.71	
TAXES								
CALCULATIONS AND SHOP SUBMITTALS							N/A	
FREIGHT: FOB - [CITY OF GALLUP, ALLISON SUBSTATION STEEL STRUCTURES]							\$	7,250.00
TOTAL COST							\$	126,344.23